

100848734

HED G-18-97



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

811854

Kenzo HORIE et al.

Serial No.: New Application

Filed: June 18, 1997

For: PORTABLE DEVICE AND CONCENTRATOR THEREFOR

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

18/8778/54 18/8778/54

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Kenzo HORIE; Munehiro TORII; Kiyotsugu HAYASHI; Keiji NAMBU; Takayuki TAKAHASHI; Hirokazu GOTOH.

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, JAPAN.

- 3. Execution Date of Assignment: June 13, 1997.
- 4. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>June</u>

08/07/1997 GNASHING 00000012 08877854

10.00 UP

PATENT REEL: 9495 FRAME: 0844 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst
PARKHURST, WENDEL & BURR, L.L.P.
Suite 210
1421 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 0.284 .

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST, WENDEL & BURR, L.L.P.

Date

Attorney Docket No. PADE:019

pm 18, 1957

PARKHURST, WENDEL & BURR, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805 Telephone: (703) 739-0220

Roger W. Parkhurst Registration No. 25,177

- 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

			(1)	Kenzo HORIE	(5)	Takayuki TAKAHA	SHI
/4 01	Insert Name (s)	- d		Munehiro TORII			
(1-8)	inventor(s)	. ,		Kiyotsugu HAYASHI			
				Keiji NAMBU			
			• •	ensideration of the sum of			
			valuable	considerations paid to e to assign, and hereby do	each of the	e undersigned, the u	ndersigned
(9)	insert name of A	_	` '	TSUSHITA ELECTRIC I			
(10)	insert address o	f Assigr	7 00 (10) of _	1006, Oaza Kadoma,	, Kadoma-	shi, Osaka, Japa	n
			the Unite vention, a granted ti	ter designated as the Ass ed States, its territories, and all applications for pa herefor, known as	dependent atent and a	cies and possessions, iny Letters Patent wh	in the in- ich may be
(11)	Insert Identificat			PORTABLE DEVICE AND			
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number					(Case No. PADE	:019
	Application Num	Der		the undersigned has (h d States of America	nave) execu	sted an application fo	r patent in
(12)	Insert Date of Si	igning o	f (12) on .	June 13, 1997			
	Application				_		
(13)	Alternative ident for filed applicat) (13) U.S	June 18. 19	nber 997		
		•		June 18, 19			
contini	ing or divisional a tions as the Assign	applicatio	ons thereof a	all papers necessary in nd also to execute sepa y or expedient.	arate assign	ments in connection	with such
declare	ed concerning this a	pplicatio	n or continua	papers necessary in contion or division thereof a property with such interfer	and to coop	h any interference whoerate with the Assign	ich may be ee in every
3) in cont agreen	nection with claims o	agree(s) or provisi	to execute all ions of the Int	papers and documents a ernational Convention fo	and perform or Protection	any act which may be of Industrial Proper	e necessary y or similar
	The undersigned a			l affirmative acts which n	nay be nece	essary to obtain a gran	t of a valid
Patent thereo to con agreen	The undersigned has of the United Staff to the said Assigned to the said interpretable to the conflict here.	nereby autes resulte, as Assest hereiswith.	othorize(s) and ting from said ignee of the ending assigned, and	d request(s) the Commis I application or any divi ntire interest, and hereby nd that he has (they have	ision or div covenants ve) not exc	isions or continuing a that he has (they hav ecuted and will not e	applications e) full right xecute, any
				of PARKHURST, WEI			
States	Patent and Trademari	k Office r	ecordation of the	his document.		• •	
In	witness whereof, e	xecuted	by the unders	igned on the date(s) op	-		
Date	June 13, 1997	Name	of Inventor	Kenzo Horie	orie_		•
Date	June 13, 1997	Name	of Inventor	Munching Toris	Fori	ù	_ (SEAL)
Date	June 13, 1997	Name	of inventor	Kiyotsugu Hayash	Jays	ashi	(SEAL)
Date	June 13, 1997	Name	of Inventor	Keiji Naml	ru		_ (SEAL)
	June 13, 1997			Takayuki	Takaha	shi	_ (SEAL)
Date	June 13, 1997	Name	of Inventor	Hirokagu t	Total		
Date			of Inventor	niiionala ooton			(SEAL)
		Name					
Date							_ (SEAL)
т	his assignment shou	Name	of inventor	d before: (a) a Notary P	ublic if with	ain the U.S.A. (b) a L	(SEAL) (SEAL)
T if outs	his assignment shou ide the U.S.A. If n	Name	of Inventor Tably be signed ten it should		ublic if with	nin the U.S.A. (b) a Usses who also sign he	(SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/18/1997

PATENT REEL: 9495 FRAME: 0846